

## Press Release [For Immediate Release]

August 16, 2021

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Prevail Bank Regional Marketing Specialist

PH: (715) 785-2231 x1234 Email: cleifeld@prevail.bank

## PREVAIL BANK ANNOUNCES MARK SCHEUNEMANN AS BOARD DIRECTOR

Prevail Bank is proud to announce, effective August 17, Mark Scheunemann will be a Prevail Bank Board Director. Scheunemann is a Certified Public Accountant with more than 15 years' experience. He specializes in working with small businesses and their owners, helping them navigate the complex world of the small business environment.

"Mark works for Legacy Accounting and has offices in two of our nine markets," says Nathan Quinnell, Prevail Bank President. "His accounting background and business experience will be a nice addition to the expertise we have on the board."

Scheunemann is a graduate of the University of Wisconsin–Eau Claire with Bachelor's degrees in Accounting and Business Finance, as well as Mid-State Technical College, with an Associate's degree as a Computer Programmer /Analyst. He is currently on the Mid-State Technical College accounting program advisory committee and is a board member of the Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin.

"I am excited to be taking on this new role and look forward to joining this central Wisconsin community-focused bank that has been a pillar in the communities it serves," said Scheunemann.

Inspired daily by his wife and three sons, Scheunemann enjoys fishing, hunting and spending time with his family.



Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.

[Mark Scheunemann, Board Director of Prevail Bank]

- ##### -